[bookmark: _GoBack]昌吉州2018—2019年度第八批企业稳岗返还名单
                                                                                                单位：元、人
	序号
	单位名称
	单位社保
编号
	申报补贴年度
	上年度平均
参保人数
	上年度缴纳
失业金金额
	拟返还金额
	失业保险
缴费地

	1
	太平人寿保险有限公司昌吉中心支公司
	232560226
	2018
	46
	29825.64
	14912.82
	昌吉州社保局

	2
	新疆东鼎工程建设有限责任公司
	232550442
	2018
	27
	10260.42
	5130.21
	昌吉州社保局

	3
	新疆金隆源典当有限公司
	232560529
	2018
	5
	2024.75
	1012.38
	昌吉州社保局

	4
	新疆宏科拍卖有限公司
	232552073
	2018
	3
	1174.17
	587.09
	昌吉州社保局

	5
	新疆大明德电力有限公司
	232550852
	2018
	191
	239105.69
	119552.85
	昌吉州社保局

	6
	呼图壁县供销运输有限责任公司
	232800031
	2018
	8
	4261.54
	2130.77
	呼图壁县社保局

	7
	国网新疆电力有限公司吉木萨尔县供电公司
	232740054
	2018
	85
	150767.52
	75383.76
	吉木萨尔县社保局

	8
	阜康市宏盛源铸业有限公司
	232680521
	2018
	318
	132391.72
	66195.86
	阜康市社保局

	9
	新疆新辰鼎盛石油工程有限公司
	232680207
	2018
	55
	19937.31
	9968.66
	阜康市社保局

	10
	新疆天龙矿业股份有限公司
	232550004
	2018
	1461
	530323.54
	265161.77
	阜康市社保局

	11
	新疆金龙煤业有限责任公司
	232551582
	2018
	6
	2655.12
	1327.56
	阜康市社保局

	12
	国网新疆电力有限公司阜康市供电公司
	232680196
	2018
	92
	144945.05
	72472.53
	阜康市社保局

	13
	新疆聚和盛投资有限公司
	232603155
	2018
	8
	2731.04
	1365.52
	昌吉市社保局

	14
	新疆新悦铭城房地产开发有限公司
	232602625
	2018
	14
	4919.66
	2459.83
	昌吉市社保局

	15
	新疆恒佳房地产开发有限公司
	232603355
	2018
	9
	3199.8
	1599.9
	昌吉市社保局

	16
	新疆亚中集团建设工程有限公司
	232601672
	2018
	380
	141525.1
	70762.55
	昌吉市社保局

	17
	新疆亚中（集团）有限公司
	232601066
	2018
	17
	10199.16
	5099.58
	昌吉市社保局

	18
	新疆亚中物业服务有限公司
	232601680
	2018
	62
	24018.54
	12009.27
	昌吉市社保局

	19
	新疆亚中典当有限责任公司昌吉分公司
	232603175
	2018
	9
	3149.84
	1574.92
	昌吉市社保局

	20
	新疆麦趣尔集团有限责任公司
	232603155
	2018
	20
	6861.22
	3430.61
	昌吉市社保局

	21
	新疆麦趣尔食品有限公司昌吉总店
	232602625
	2018
	288
	97964.62
	48982.31
	昌吉市社保局

	合       计
	
	3104
	1562241.45
	781120.75
	

	
	
	


昌吉州2018—2019年度第八批企业稳岗返还名单
                                                                                                         单位：元、人
	序号
	单位名称
	单位社保  编号
	申报补贴年度
	上年度平均
参保人数
	上年度缴纳
失业金金额
	拟还金额
	失业保险
缴费地

	1
	太平人寿保险有限公司昌吉中心支公司
	232560226
	2019
	46
	31749.58
	15874.79
	昌吉州社保局

	2
	中国人民健康保险有限公司昌吉分公司
	232560491
	2019
	44
	20808.6
	10404.3
	昌吉州社保局

	3
	昌吉市金世通农村制造有限公司
	232560407
	2019
	28
	10673.28
	5336.64
	昌吉州社保局

	4
	新疆大明德电力有限公司
	232550852
	2019
	176
	239575.34
	119787.67
	昌吉州社保局

	5
	中国铁塔股份有限公司昌吉分公司
	232560824
	2019
	32
	41364.16
	20682.08
	昌吉州社保局

	6
	呼图壁县供销运输有限责任公司
	232800031
	2019
	8
	3895.01
	1947.51
	呼图壁县社保局

	7
	国网新疆电力有限公司吉木萨尔县供电公司
	232740054
	2019
	98
	138754.73
	69377.37
	吉木萨尔县社保局

	8
	阜康市宏盛源铸业有限公司
	232680521
	2019
	310
	152782.48
	76391.24
	阜康市社保局

	9
	新疆新辰鼎盛石油工程有限公司
	232680207
	2019
	57
	21241.26
	10620.63
	阜康市社保局

	10
	新兴铸管阜康能源有限公司
	232551790
	2019
	278
	101986.42
	50993.21
	阜康市社保局

	11
	新疆天龙矿业股份有限公司
	232550004
	2019
	1651
	648915.56
	324457.78
	阜康市社保局

	12
	新疆金龙煤业有限责任公司
	232551582
	2019
	5
	2328.96
	1164.48
	阜康市社保局

	13
	国网新疆电力有限公司阜康市供电公司
	232680196
	2019
	106
	157880.88
	78940.44
	阜康市社保局

	合         计
	2839
	1571956.26
	785978.14
	

	总         计
	5943
	3134197.71
	1567098.89
	




